United Nations Development Programme

Empowered lives.
Resilient nations.

Amendment 1

Amendment to the Letter of Agreement (LOA) between the United Nations Development
Programme (herein referred to as UNDP) and the Ministry of Interior and Federal Affairs
(MolFA), with respect to the Project Titled: Stabilization Support Project, as specified in
Attachment 1 of said LOA.

Whereas the Parties have entered into the above referred Letter of Agreement on 31 March
2015 and agree to amend the agreement as follows:

® This letter of agreement will be amended to provide additional financing of $23,000 to

Government Advisors).

The amendment shall enter into effect immediately upon its signature by both parties.

All other terms and conditions of the original LoA signed on 31 March 2015 shall remain
unchanged. In case of any ambiguity or conflict between the terms of this amendment
and the original LoA, the terms of this amendment will prevail.

Agreed and accepted:

For UNDP For MOIFA
Name: George Conway Name: Hon. Ismail Jumale
Title: Country Director, UNDP Somalia Title: Permanent Secretary

Date: 3*1‘-*"'\-‘5 . Date: 5’) 6]"5

Signature: /} Signature: t Ij ;




T G = = R S
!

: 1.1 a___". MNS, MIC joint consulations with

district MPs/elders to agree on composition
& nomination of a Caretaker
Administration (CA)

1.2 Mobilizing of CA to Mogadishu

1.3 Training of CA at police training
academy

1.4 MNS deployment of police &
intelligence forces

1.5 FGoS / UNSOM conduct joint security
assessment

1.9 Consultations to select District Peace &
Stability Committee (DPSC)

$7,000




21MIF/CA/D s
to choose delegates who will select Interim
Local District Administration (1A)

2.9 Running Costs for IA - (not including
salaries - see HR requirements)




$23,000

$49,000

3.5 Caretaker Administrations (7 persons x
2 months)

3.6 Interim Administrations (9 persons x 6
months)




4.3 Conduct initial district consultative
meeting to select delegates (100/150)

4.4 Conduct District Conference - selection
of District Council (21/27) & election of
DC/Deputies




